Discumentary Transfer Tax \$ 3.25	#01600000194 (TCV-019)
Computed on full value of property conveyed	
Computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining thereon at time of transfer.	174333
Under penalty of perjury	_,
CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY	
Johanna & Robli	Joint Tenancy Peed
्रि gnature of declarant or agent determining tax-firm name	Strin Criming Arre
10.1	
•	YOF March XXX 2000, by and between ustee), a Nevada Corporation, hereinafter referred to as
HELEN GRACE REYNOLDS, A Single Wor	man and VICTORIA A. MILLER, A single Woman
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(170 p.1	hereinafter referred to as Grantees, whose address is
6478 Baker Street Riverside, CA 92509	, 112 2 11 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
ALVELDIAC, OA 92707	
<u>w</u>	TITNESSETH:
Grantees as joint tenants with rights of survivo the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever	does by these presents grant, bargain and sell unto said rship and not as tenants in common, and their assigns and er, all that certain real property situate in the County of that is described as follows:
OT 7, BLOCK 11, CRESCENT VALLEY RANG	CH & FARMS UNIT NO. 3
SUBJECT TO taxes for the pres	APN #3-032-06 ent fiscal year, and subsequetly, covenants,
conditions, restrictions, excepti	ons and reservations, easements, encum- its and rights of way of record, if any.
	ts, hereditaments and appurtenances there- and the reversion and reversions, remainder nd profits thereof.
with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in survivor forever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has cau	ether with the appurtenances, unto Grantees as joint tenants a common and their assigns and the heirs and assigns of the sed this conveyance to be executed the day and year first
above written.	
/	CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY,
\ / /	as Jrustee
STATE OF <u>Arizona</u> )	By Shanna & Kohli
COUNTY OF Maricopa ) SS	TITLE: Johanna K. Kobli, Vice Presidnet
On March 13, 2000	<u>*</u> !*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!*!
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,	
Johanna K. Kobli	* *
who acknowledged thatshe executed the above instrument.	BOOK 333 PAGE 490  BOOK 333 PAGE 490  OFFICIAL RECORDS  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF  AUTHENNA CALLEMANN OF THE PAGE AT THE RECORDS  OO MAR 15 PH 1: 08
Washing) Commenter	OFFICIAL RECORDS  RECORDED AT THE REOURS TO
NOTARY PUBLIC	Cattlemens title
OFFICIAL BEAL KATHRYN CARNAHAN	EUREKA GUUNTY NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
Notary Public - State of Arizons	<b>3</b> 5
	A w # 0.00
MARICOPA COUNTY	174333

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcei Number(s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
<b>a)</b> 3-032-06	Document/Instrument#
b)	Book 3.33 Page 490
c)	Date of Recording: 3-/5-80
d)	Notes:
2. Type of Property:	(77E) 700 6E06
a) Q Vacant Land b) Q Single Fam.Res. c) Q Condo/Twnhse d) Q 2-4 Plex e) Q Apt. Bidg. f) Q Comm'l/Ind'l g) Q Agricultural h) Q Mobile Home i) Q Other	Elko County Recorder
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$_	2,285,00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumprances:	BookcPage:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: \$_ Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$_	2,285,00
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375:090, Section	<u></u>
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to d is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can einformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), decired Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), decired Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), decired RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided example to substantiate the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the at disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determine etax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to verally liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declers 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the at disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determine tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to verally liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  liter Signature: Planna.	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  BUYER Signature:
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), decl RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided esupported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the at disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determin e tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to verally liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  there Signature: Palama K. Kobli int Name: Johanna K. Kobli	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature:  Print Name: Helen Roymolds and Victoria Mil
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), decler RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided example to substantiate the at disallowance of any claimed examption, or other determine tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to everally liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  eller Signature: Palme.  Johanna K. Kobli  ddress: 1930 S. Dobson Road. #2	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can einformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature:  Print Name: Helen Roynolds and Victoria Mil Address: 6478 Baker Street
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declers 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided esupported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the at disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determine tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to everally liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Aller Signature: Palance. **  Johanna K. Kobli  Idress: 1930 S. Dobson Road. #2	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can einformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature:  Print Name: Helen Roynolds and Victoria Mil Address: 6478 Baker Street  Riverside
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declers 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided example the supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the at disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determine tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to verally liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  the Signature:  Johanna K. Kobli  dress: 1930 S. Dobson Road. #2  by:  Mesa  ate: Arizona 85202	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can a information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature:  Print Name: Helen Roynolds and Victoria Mil Address: 6478 Raker Street  City: Riverside  State: California 92509
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declins 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided a supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the lat disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determine tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to exertily liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  eller Signature: Parameter Comments and the limit Name: Johanna K. Koblinit Name: Johanna K. Koblinit Name: Arizona 85202  dephone: (480 777-7691	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature:  Print Name: Helen Reymolds and Victoria Mil Address: 6478 Baker Street  City: Riverside  State: California 92509  Telephone: ( )
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), decilers 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided a supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the last disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determine tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to everally liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  eller Signature: Page 1. Kobli  diress: 1930 S. Dobson Road. #2  ty: Mesa  ate: Arizona 85202	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature:  Print Name: Helen Roynolds and Victoria Mil Address: 6478 Baker Street  City: Riverside  State: California 92509  Telephone: ( )
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer(Grantee), declins 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided a supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the lat disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determine tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to exertily liable for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  eller Signature: Parameter Comments and the limit Name: Johanna K. Koblinit Name: Johanna K. Koblinit Name: Arizona 85202  dephone: (480 777-7691	lares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to it is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can a information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature:  Print Name: Helen Roynolds and Victoria Mil Address: 6478 Baker Street  City: Riverside  State: California 92509  Telephone: ( )  Le Capacity: